
A selection of 100 items- books by and about 
Churchill, ephemera, postcards, old newspaper 

posters, some Churchilliana, and etc. 

Mark Weber
The Churchill Book Specialist
PO Box 90689
Tucson, AZ  85752

Tel:  520-743-8405
email: mark@wscbooks.com

website:  www.wscbooks.com
January 2005

Catalogue 108 - New Acquisitions

From top left, nos. 13, 48, 59, 9, 43, 50



Notes to Catalogue 108
It has been 8 months since I did one of these NEW ACQUISITIONS catalogues and it is long over-
due. Here is a good selection of uncommon Churchill material- Churchilliana, ephemera, signed photos, 
books about Churchill, and some postcards and cigartette cards.  There are a few fine first editions, which 
had their own catalogue last year and should have another later this year. 

The entries in this catalogue are arranged randomly, encouraging you to read through the whole thing. 

For most of 2004, the exchange rtae was nearly $2.00 to the Pound Sterling. Couple that to that fact that 
dealers in England now think that anything remotely connected to Churchill is worth big money, and the 
result is that cheap ephemera is now just a memory. I made 9 trips to England last year specifically to buy 
Churchill books, but my acquisitions are well down from previous years.

How to order:

1. Orders can be placed by phone, email, or post. Email and phone are best as they still get through even 
if I am away. Please note new email address, although the old one is still operational. Do not send pay-
ment with order, as availability needs to be confirmed.  

2. Shipping is free to USA or UK addresses for all orders over $50.00

3. Payment can be by check in US’s, Sterling cheque, or by Visa or Mastercard. For credit card orders, 
please provide card number, expiry date. , and the three extra digits on the back by the signature. Credit 
card details can also be sent securely vis www.wscbooks.com. Just place an order for any book and send 
the details via the secure server, then just tell me what you really want.

4. Your satisfaction is important. Any item may be returned within 7 days for any or no reason.

Visit our new Churchill website:

www.wscbooks.com
•  2000 books by or about Churchill, all with picture
•   previous paper catalogues to download
•   secure online ordering
•   lots more to come
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1 The Epic of Malta

anon.. London, Odhams Press, nd (1943). Wartime
book sold to raise funds for The Malta Relief Fund.
Includes a full page photo facing a message from
Churchill. Primarily a photo book, but well captioned. 7 x
10 inches, 128 pages, bound in blue cloth with
decorative endpapers. This copy sunned on spine,
contents clean, no dj. $10.00

  

2 Unglazed white bust on plinth

. . This is the standard bust with O.M. around neck, here
in its unglazed format, about 6.75 inches tall, listed in
Carmichael 10 years ago at $150.00. An elegant
attractive piece.  This one has some faint brown stains
on the plinth, so reduced price. $35.00

  

3 Belfast to Buckingham Palace

Gibson, John. Dublin, Mercier Press, 1994. The Story of
John Gibson, servant to the great. His career as a
footman to Princess Elizabeth and valet to Churchill in
1948. Published in Ireland, first one I've seen.  crisp
unused copy.  $12.00

  

4 My Early Life

Churchill, Winston S.. Scribners, NY, no date, (1970's).
The Hudson River Edition, published in the 1970’s, a
series of reprints of older classics. Bound in blue cloth
blocked silver. The dj is off white printed blue and black.
A truly scarce reprint. Book is clean and crisp, seems
unread edges even and white. Dustwrapper is slightly
darkened on spine and along top of front cover, some
wear at spine ends. $40.00

  

5 Marlborough: His Life and Times

Churchill, Winston S.. Scribners. New York, 1968. This
one volume abridged edition adds an introduction by
the editor, Henry Steel Commager. A large book 6.5 x
9.5 inches of 983 pages, bound in smooth black
hardcovers, stamped in gold. Includes 35 illustrations
and 16 maps. This trade edition can be distinguished by
a white panel on the rear of the dj with details of other
Scribners titles. This copy is the first printing of the trade
edition with A-3.68 code. A truly fine book and
dustwrapper, collectable copy. Do not confuse with the
flood of BOMC versions seen online. $85.00

  

6 The World Crisis, Macmillan 3 volumes
complete

Churchill, Winston S.. Macmillan, London 1941-44. A
set of the 3 volumes in dustwrapper of THE WORLD
CRISIS as issued by Macmillan during the war.
Consisting of THE WORLD CRISIS 1911-1918, THE
AFTERMATH, and THE UNKNOWN WAR. When
Thornton Butterworth went bankrupt, the Macmillan Co.
bought the rights to publish their titles. By far the
scarcest is THE UNKNOWN WAR, only 600 copies, so
the book itself is scarce, and the dustwrapper incredibly
so.  The books are all near fine. DW's on the first two vols
are VG+, dustwrapper on The Unknown War is especially
clean and bright. DJ's have some minor edge wear at

  

7 Adventures Ashore and Afloat

Keyes, Adm. Sir Roger. London, White Lion, 1973. This
book covers the first twenty years of the author’s long
naval career. Churchill’s two page forward has some
interesting thoughts about the Pax Britannica  at sea in
the 19th Century when the Royal Navy ruled the seas.
Navy (of course) cloth, 373 pages, index, photos. This
1973 reprint uses the same setting as the first, and
retains the index and photos. Looks VG in dj, but
underneath the book is ex-library with usual markings.
$24.00

  

8 Churchill's Wartime speeches on 2
cassettes

Churchill, Winston S.. . Produced by Argo, in England,
no date but c. 1980's. Total of 2.5 hours on 4 sides, lots
of the best speeches 1939-45. In original clear plastic
container, no signs of usage.  $10.00

  

9 Wartime Calendar with colour portarit of
Churchill.

. . This calendar on light card stock features a a sming
WSC in colour, red/white/blue ribbon at top for hanging.
All 12 months for 1942 still on the pad, each with a
different Churchill quote. Overall size 9.5 x 12 inches.
facsimile signature under picture. Produce by Gehrke's
Ltd. of Vancouver. Some mild creases. On ebay this
would be listed as having a real signature and would go
for a huge price.  $85.00

  

10 Menton, Alpes Maritimes, print of
painting by Churchill

. . This large print was produced by the Medici Society in
1959, before the copyrights became locked up. This
view is from the Reves villa, La Pausa. Image size 27 x
17.5 inches, on heavy paper 30 x 23. Never framed,
wholly unfaded, stored for all those years.  $125.00

  

1
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11 The War Years, set of 10 educational
tapes

. . A set of 10 audio tapes for education use entitled THE
WAR YEARS. Tape no. 5 is The War Situation , Prime
Minister Churchill, May 19 1943. Each tape is on a reel
and sealed in its own plastic box, the ten tapes come in
the original box, and the teacher’s guide is included.
never opened or used. This came from the stock of an
old radio shop.  $48.00

  

12 Eddie Marsh, Sketches for a Composite
Literary Portrait  (B51)

Hassall, Christopher & Denis Mathews (eds). London,
Lund Humphries, 1953. Woods B51. A collection of
short essays on Eddie Marsh, penned by friends and
acquaintances upon his death. Foreword by Churchill.
Contributors. include Graham Sutherland, Walter de la
Mare, Robert Graves, Somerset Maugham, etc., etc. So
it is collectible in a number of fields, and thus quite
difficult to find. 52 pages, card covers with stuck on “dj”.
VG copy, slight edge wear, old owner inscription.
$100.00

  

13 Churchill 1874-1965 El Ocaso de un
Genio

. . This comic book style biography was published in
Mexico in 1965. It is 32 pages with colorful covers, which
show some wear and staining. Scarce, not in Zoller.
$26.00

  

14 Marlborough: His Life and Times, Vols
III-IV in DJ's and slipcase

Churchill, Winston S. . Scribners, NY, 1935, 1st
American edition. Produced in 6 volumes rather than 4
as the British edition.  Bound in emerald green cloth, gilt
titles on spines.  This is volumes III and IV only in the
scarce first state dustwrappers which are printed in
green on white stock. The pair came in a decorated
slipcase which is also included. Books are fine, dj's are
browned on spines and worn with losses. the slipcase is
grubby and cracked. These are key items for anyone
trying to complete a correct 1st state set in
dustwrappers, rather than the later blue and gold dj's
which are far more common. $600.00

  

15 Marlborough: His Life and Times, vols I-II
in green/white DJ's

Churchill, Winston S. . Scribners, NY, 1933, 1st
American edition. Produced in 6 volumes rather than 4
as the British edition. Scribners chose to split the first
two volumes into two books each, but then the final two
volumes were not so divided, making a total of six. The
setting, illustrations, and maps are identical to the
English 4 volume work. Bound in emerald green cloth,
gilt titles on spines.  Here are the first two volume in the
scarce first state dustwrappers which are printed in
green on white stock. Books are fine clean copies,
owner inscriptions. Dustwrappers are darkened on
spines, worn with losses at spine ends to 25 mm deep

  

16 Wartime embossed brass plaque

. . This embossed plaque features a spitfire, and has
Churchill quote on The few at bottom. 12 x 9 inches,
wartime. There is a small 1941 calendar pad stuck on the
back. Corners slightly bent.  $40.00

  

17 Churchill Crown coin in presentation case

. . These special Churchill commemorative Crown (5
shillings) coins were minted in 1965. Here is a nice
example in a fitted presentation case. These are $50.00
without the case in New York.  $5.00

  

18 The Other Club

Coote, Coil R. . London, Sidgwick & Jackson, 1971. The
Other Club was a men’s dining club founded by WSC
and F.E. Smith in 1911, that has included many
important men in its rolls over the years. This history is
full of anecdotes about them. A popular book,  I can
never get enough of these. VG+ in clipped lightly worn
dj. $25.00

  

19 We shall not flag or fail... Pillow

. . Churchill’s stirring words of June 4th, 1940 are printed
on cloth and made into a pillow, about 26 inches long, 9
ins wide. Printed dark brown on light brown with pale
green accents. I’ve never seen anything like it. Must be
wartime.   $38.00

  

20 Small wedgwood blue jasper dish

. . This blue jasper dish features a white relief portrait of
Churchill. 4.5 inch diameter.  Comes in original
Wedgwood box. $25.00

  

2
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21 Large Churchill biscuit tin

. . This colourful tin plate box is roughly 9 x 9 x 5 inches,
colour portrait of Churchill, key events in Churchill’s life
on sides. VG a few small dings.  $25.00

  

22 Wartime silver Churchill spoon

. . This hallmarked sterling silver spoon is 4.6 inches in
length. Handle has image of Churchill, says Rt Hon
Winston Churchill Prime Minister. Wartime issue. Smith
p. 79 shows a set of six.   $10.00

  

23 NASH's magazine, 5 bound vols
1924-1928

. . Here are a group of bound volumes (72-76) of Nash's
Magazine, with a number of Churchill contributions.
Woods numbers are: C92, C95, C98, C104, C107,
C114, C113, C116, C118, C120 (both parts), C121,
C122. In total 30 magazine complete with ads but no
covers and  13 Churchill articles. Think what these would
cost to buy individually, if you could find them (well,
there is one place...).  $600.00

  

24 The Anglo-Saxon Review, full run of 10

. . THE ANGLO-SAXON REVIEW, published by
Churchill’s mother, Lady Randolph Churchill, from Jun
1899-  Sept. 1901. Each issue was individually
decorated in a highly elaborate pattern of gilt tooling on
leather covers, based on 17th century designs.
Unfortunately, the leather used was very thin and the
spines are always cracked and faded. Winston has an
article in the 4th issue. Like most copies of this work, the
leather has dried and the tops of the hinges are cracked.
7.5 x 11.75 inches, some stains and other flaws. Prices
online for a full set like this range up to $7K. Here is a
complete set, far from fine, but still better than many.

  

25 Official release of Churchill's 19 May 43
speech to US Congress

. . This official document is stamped "This document is
the property of His Britannic Majesty's Government". It
publishes extracts from Churchill's speech to Congress
on 19th May, 1943. 3 sides on foolscap size paper, from
a duplicating machine. This is a genuine period item from
1943.  $35.00

  

26 Menu from Sotheby's exhibition of
Churchill Paintings

. . Sotheby's held a special non-selling exhibition of
Churchill paintings in January 1998. To open in, there
was a complimentary banquet to those who had lent
paintings or related ephemera, which is how I got invited.
here is the menu folder for that exclusive dinner,
featuring a painting on the front.  $2.00

  

27 Kitchener: Portrait of an Imperialist

Magnus, Philip. London, John Murray, 1958. A 410
page biography of Lord Kitchener, index, photos, maps,
drawings. An excellent book on its own, it also publishes
a letter from Churchill so Woods assigns it D(b)113.  This
copy VG+ in bright dustwrapper, 2nd printing, from the
library of Brig. H.A.D. Murray, with relevant cuttings laid
down on the first few leaves. $8.00

  

28 Churchill delights crowd on Merseyside
1941 press photo

. . Here is an original wartime press photo, usual stamps
on back it to 25 April 1941. The Prime Minister waving
hat on walking stick to cheering crowd who collected
when word went round that he was expected in the
locality. Image size 8 x 6 inches.  $50.00

  

29 Queen Mary's Book for India

edited by unknown. London, George Harrap, 1943. This
hardbound book of 103 pages contains a number of
essays and articles praising India and her armed forces,
with a number of well-known or important contributors.
Although not mentioned in Woods, this book of interest
as the first contribution is a message from the PM,
printing his remarks about India from a 1940 speech. VG
no dj. $10.00

  

30 1910 satirical postcard A Grand
Members Concert

. . This card is printed in red and black. It lists a selection
of political leaders of the time and their performances at
the Commons Concert. Mr. Winston Churchill will recite
How Bill Adams won the Battle of Sidney Street. Also
mentioned are Asquith, Lloyd George, Bonar Law, etc.
Postally used postmarked 1914.  $25.00

  

3
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31 Postcard- Churchill at his desk 1933

. . This card shows Churchill seated at a desk. There is a
very good looking overprint of his signature. The verso
has preprinted message about an article by Churchill to
be published in The News of The World next Sunday.
Postmarked January 1933.  $15.00

  

32 Wartime postcard- Our Skipper

. . Wartime sepia tone card, matte finish, produced by
Photochrom Co. Ltd. An endearing memento of how
Churchill was perceived by the wartime public.  $15.00

  

33 Wartime postcard- We Will Finish the
Job

. . Wartime card by Raphael Tuck & Sons, Ltd. Features
the familiar Cecil Beaton portrait of Churchill in no. 10.
The quote ends with Churchill’s reply to Mr. Roosevelt
“Give us the tools, and we will finish the job.”  $15.00

  

34 Wartime postcard- Winston is Back

. . This wartime card features the 1939 picture of
Churchill on the steps of the Admiralty. This card has a
preprinted message promoting a series of articles by
Churchill to appear in the Sunday Dispatch. Postally
used, postmarked in February 1940.   $20.00

  

35 Cigarette card- Famous escapes 1926
double size

. . One of the most colourful of Churchill cigarette cards.
The picture shows Churchill climbing into a goods
wagon to make escape via train. Printed on heavily
laminated paper, these cards are always curled.
Produced by Carreras Ltd. and distributed with their Turf
brand of Cigarettes. This card is no. 1 of 25. This is the
double size card.  $20.00

  

36 Cigarette card- In the Public Eye by
Godfrey Phillips 1935

. . A full colour pre war card. The caption question reads
“Has he ever served a Foreign Government?” This is
card no. 53 of a set of 54.  $12.00

  

37 Cigarette Card- Personalities of Today
by Godfrey Phillips 1932

. . A colourful pre war card showing a caricature drawing
of Churchill. This card no. 5 of a set of 25.  $3.00

  

38 Cigarette card- Ogden 1900

. . There are several variants of these Ogden’s cards.
This is the standard card with a blurb for Ogden’s tab
Cigarettes on the back.   $4.00

  

39 Cigarette card- Notable MP’s double size

. . Features a colourful caricature of Churchill at the
despatch box. This is card no. 2 of a series of 50
distributed by Carreras. This card is roughly twice the
size of a normal cigarette card.  $20.00

  

40 Churchill in the New York Times

. . Here is a collection of 12 full size photostats ( these
are negative images as made before photocopiers)
reporting events such as Churchill's car injury in 1931
and his wedding. size 14 x 20. The real deal with old NY
Times stamps on back.  $20.00
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41 Large photo of Allied leaders at
Casablanca 1942

. . This photo measures 15.5 x 11.75 inches and is
printed on thick quality paper. It shows Churchill, Monty,
Ike, Alexander, Eden, Brooke, Tedder, Marshall and
others. Unfortunately, there are some wormholes, but
when a grey backing is in place they become hard to
see.  $75.00

  

42 Solian ware Churchill plate 

. . This wartime plate Solian Ware plate was made by
Soho Pottery, Cobridge. Diameter is 9 inches, in an
orange brown shade. A few tiny dots which I have not
tried to remove. $24.00

  

43 Royal Doulton Toby jug- large

. . This well known jug from Doulton came in three sizes-
this is the largest at 8.5 inches. Makers mark on base in
green. Fine.  $75.00

  

44 Cast metallic bust 15 cm

. . This nicely detailed bust is finished in a silver metallic
tone and feels like some composite material. Artist is
Elizabeth Sharp, produced by Marcus Replicas 1987.
about 5.75 inches  $80.00

  

45 Polish mag with Churchill cartoon on cover
1947

. . In 1947 Poland was firmly in the grip of communism,
so I expect that the theme of the cartoon is Churchill and
the capitalists squeezing the life out of the downtrodden
working class. 12 pages, 9 x 12 inches, printed on
cheap newsprint, now browned and edge worn.  $24.00

  

46 They Led us to Victory

. Bear Hudson Ltd., London, 1945. A souvenir booklet
of portraits of British, American and Soviet leaders. 6 x 9
inches, 32 pages. Churchill is the first page portrait.
Good wartime propaganda.  $15.00

  

47 The River War (An Historical Account of
the Reconquest of the Sudan)

Churchill, Winston S.. Scribner’s, NY, 1933. Bound
exactly like the English edition of 1933 other than
Scribner’s name on spine and title page, it appears this
American edition was actually produced in England. Its
scarcity means a premium over the equivalent English
edition. Here is a nice copy in the scare original
dustwrapper. Book has one small white stain on front
cover, traces of damp on lower portion of spine, edges
even, no inscriptions. Dustwrapper is unclipped, faint
stain on lower portion of spine, some edge wear with
small losses at spine ends. $375.00

  

48 My Early Life

Churchill, Winston S.. Thornton Butterworth, London,
1940.  This impression had a unique dustwrapper with a
red toned portrait photo on the cover, not used on any
other edition or impression, see Langworth p. 137.
Cloth clean and unfaded, gilt readable although none of
these are bright. Foredges have just a few scattered
spots. Contents clean and tight. The scarce
dustwrapper is darkened on the spine but has a bright
magenta front panel. There are losses at spine ends,
largest is a 16 x 20 mm triangle at base. The rear flap also
has a large irregular 50 x 20 mm piece torn out, but this
not visible externally. This dj is missing from most

  

49 Salesman's sample book for THE
GREAT WAR

. . This was produced for salesman selling the 4 volume
set of The Great War issued by The Home Library
division of George Newnes. Elaborately produced with
samples of text, endpapers, illustrations, even the
decorative binding is bound in at the rear, thus retaining
the rich original colours.  A superb piece in fine
condition. $300.00

  

50 Double deck of Churchill playing cards

NA. NA. A special edition deck of playing cards. This is
the annual deck issued by The Worshipful Company of
Makers of Playing Cards for 1955, to commemorate
Churchill's retirement as PM. These special decks are
collectible in their own right. This was issued in blue or
red. Shown in Hall p. 102.. Here is a double deck set,
with blue and red decks, red deck has all 52, the blue still
sealed so presumed complete.  The pair in special two
deck box which has some external wear.  Same price as
set I sold 4 years ago. $175.00
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51 Programme from Churchill Ball, 1951

. Uxbridge Division Conservative Association. . This 4
page programme printed blue on white card stock was
from a fund raising ball for the 1951 General Election,
which put Churchill and the Tories back in office. Nice
Churchill cartoon on front cover, list of period music for
this 1951 ball, lots of old ads. A copy of this went for
$61.00 on Ebay last year.  $10.00

  

52 1910 Home Office certificate with Churchill
signature

Churchill, Winston S. . . Upon the death of King Edward
VII in 1910, it was Churchill's duty as Home Secretary to
respond to the various condolences sent by public and
private bodies. A black bordered form letter was used for
this purpose, with the Royal Arms in black at the head.
The name(s) were filled and a printed signature of
Churchill appeared at the end. I have seen these offered
on ebay as autograph signatures and sold for
astounding prices. No such deception here. This letter
sent to a Loyal Caledonian Lodge. Laid down on stiff
card, size 8.5 x 13 inches. $80.00

  

53 The Right Road for Britain

anon. . Conservative Central Office, 1949. The
Conservative Party’s Statement of Policy, with a
foreword by Winston Churchill. A 68 page pamphlet, 5.5
x 8.5 inches in pale blue card covers red titles over white
emblem. Churchill was leader of the opposition and tired
after 5 years of Socialist government. Scarce title.  This
copy tight and clean, slight toning of the paper covers at
spine. $40.00

  

54 The Prime Ministers Big Trip

. .  Pictures of the Prime Minister's Big Trip and
quotations from his speeches. a small booklet , 3.5 x 4.5
inches, covers Dec 41 trip to USA & Canada, 36 pp.
Published by Photochrom, nd, but likely 1942. A
genuine wartime item.  This copy has some wear on the
covers. $16.00

  

55 INTO BATTLE, THE UNRELENTING
STRUGGLE, THE END OF THE

Churchill, Winston S.. Cassell, London, 1941-46. Here
is a full set of the seven volumes of Churchill’s war
speeches, all in original medium blue cloth. Various
impressions, 1941-46. Al 7 are complete with original
colourful dustwrapers. The first four volumes are later
printings, the last three are all firsts. The books are all VG
but with some edge spotting and browning.
Dustwrappers have some edge wear, mostly at spine
ends. Think what this set would cost if they were all firsts.
$140.00

  

56 Churchill Speech in Vital Speeches 15
March 1945

. .  Vital Speeches of the Day was published bi-monthly
in New York back in the 1940's. Each issue is about 32
pages, letter size. This issue includes 9 pages
publishing Churchill's speech of 27 Feb 1945 on
Decisions at Yalta. VG clean copy.  $25.00

  

57 Proof copy of Clementine Churchill

Soames, Mary. Cassell, London, 1979.  Here is an
uncorrected proof in plain yellow card covers with a stick
on label. It seems close to the final version as it has
photos and an index. VG, slight signs of usage. $20.00

  

58 Photo of Churchill and the Queen at No.
10 in 1955

. .  This photo shows Sir Winston holding the door to the
Queen's limo as she leaves a formal dinner at No. 10
Downing St. to mark Churchill's retirement in April 1955.
Both are formally dressed with medals and orders, with
lady Churchill and Prince Phillip in the background. A
very special event, as HM does not normally go the
homes of commoners, even the PM. 9.75 x 7.5 inches,
copyright stamp on back.  $85.00

  

59 1945 Election Poster

. .  An important poster from the 1945 General Election,
which resulted in Churchill's party losing control to
labour. Printed in red and black, size about 10 x 14.5
inches. very attractive, two minor edge nibbles. $350.00

  

60 Churchill on the cover of 1940
PATHFINDER magazine

. .  The November 2, 1940 issue of the Washington
based weekly news magazine features a picture of
Churchill reviewing troops on the front cover and a brief
article inside on his "so are the fishes..." speech. Cheap
paper now well browned, some edge flaking. $10.00
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61 Churchill on the cover of ARTS REVIEW

. . The 16 July 1982 issue has a cover photo of Churchill
at the easel and inside is a brief review of the Churchill
exhibition at the Wylma Wayne Gallery, with critical
comments on the paintings.  $12.00

  

62 Salisbury portrait print prospectus

. .  Still in the original envelope, here are details on the
offering of reproductions of the famous Salisbury oil
which hangs at Chartwell. These were hand painted in oil
and cost $1575 at the time. The packet includes a
quality photograph of the original painting. $20.00

  

63 I Was a Spy

McKenna, Marthe. NY, McBride, 1933, 3rd imp. . A
fascinating story of a very brave woman who worked
behind the German lines as a spy. Churchill writes a 2
page foreword. 288 pages, photos. This 3rd printing is
of interest as it has photo illustrated boards. This is a
used copy with loose binding, wear at corners, paper
browned at edges. No dj. $24.00

  

64 Photo of Churchill and Truman, signed by
both

. . This is a black and white press photo with copyright
info from International News Photos stamped on back.
The photo measures 8.25 x 7 inches (23.4 x 17.8 cm). It
shows The PM and The President in dinner suits sitting
side by side in chairs with bookshelves behind them,
Churchill speaking, Truman smiling. This was taken
during Churchill's 1952 visit to the USA and is dated
1952 on the back. Signed on the image in black ink
"Harry Truman" and "Winston S. Churchill".  This is an
important photo as it is signed by the two great leaders
of the free world, when both were in office. $6000.00

  

65 Signed limited edition of Official
Biography vols VI-VII

Gilbert, Martin. . A matched pair of the special signed
limited editions of the wartime volumes of The Official
Biography. The American editions of FINEST HOUR and
ROAD TO VICTORY each had a small edition of 500
special copies with an added limitation page, and signed
by the author Martin Gilbert. Here are both of these, both
clean bright examples in dustwrappers.   $450.00

  

66 Six Stories from Shakespeare

Various authors. London, George Newnes, 1934, 1st
edition. Contains an article by Churchill  “Julius Caesar”
from series of Shakespeare plays rewritten as short
stories by eminent authors. 178 pages, bound in lime
green cloth which is highly susceptible to fading. Boards
and spine are unevenly sunned, making this copy
unattractive. Some edge spotting, contents clean, no
inscriptions. A good price for this uncommon title with a
good Churchill contribution. $38.00

  

67 Metropolitan Police manual for Churchill
Funeral

. . Operations manual issued by The Metropolitan Police
for Churchill's funeral. Am incredibly detailed document
that was obviously prepared well in advance as it was
issued on 26th January. It includes specifics on
assignments by street and duty, closures, parking plans,
military arrangements, the Police Band, an so on. 55
pages in blue card covers, 7.5 x 11 inches. Unusual,
authentic memorabilia.   $200.00

  

68 Churchill on cover Penny Pictorial  1915

. . Churchill strides across the cover of the 1915 pulp
magazine, with topper and stick.  $35.00

  

69 Churchill Centenary Picture Medals

. Toye, Kenning and Spencer 1974. This appears to be
a thick 75 mm diameter bronze medal of Churchill, but it
is hollow and contains a set of 13 round mezzotint
portraits of significant events from Churchill's life. The
set comes in a fitted case with a pair of tweezers for
handling the pictures. See Hall page 100. Scarce,
interesting, attractive.  $300.00

  

70 Churchill article in STRAND for August
1931

. . Issue of STRAND for August 1931 contains article
“The American Mind and Ours” by Churchill. 11 pages, 6
illustrations. This issue also has stories by Sapper, P.G.
Wodehouse, others.  This individual copy still has its
illustrated paper covers and advertisements but is worn
and soiled. $48.00
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71 The Unknown War (The Eastern Front )

Churchill, Winston S.. Thornton Butterworth, London,
1937, 1st printing in the Keystone Library. This
Keystone Library Reprint was sold new at a reduced
price of 5’ instead of the 21’ for the first edition. The
content is identical. 368 pages with the folding colour
map at rear. Far scarcer than first editions. Here is a copy
in the truly scarce dustwrapper. The book is clean and
unworn, the gilt is not bright but is readable which is
unusual. Page edges off white but not spotted. The
dustwrapper is complete, browned on spine, some wear
and cracks, a few 2-3 mm chunks from head of spine
filled in with backing paper. $750.00

  

72 The Bravest Deed I Ever Saw

a number of authors. London, Hutchinson, n.d. about
1905. This collection of short stories was aimed at young
boys, and included short stories of heroic deeds from
well known authors and celebrities such as Earl Roberts,
H. Rider Haggard, and Baden-Powell. Churchill
contributes a story “The Doctor and the Soldier”. Bound
in decorated cloth, AEG at least three colours are
known, and Woods is incorrect regarding editions.  This
copy bound in dark green cloth with lovely clean
decorative covers and bright gilt titling. The binding is
tight, the gilt edges are clean and bright. no inscriptions.
Unfortunately this otherwise fine copy is marred by a

  

73 Churchil photo signed on the mount.

. . This is the famous studio portrait by Vivienne of
London. This must have been Churchill's favourite, as
he seems to have given many signed copies of this to
people over the years. Image size just over 3 x 4 inches.
Buy now before I frame it and take to the San Fran
bookfair at a higher price.   $2000.00

  

74 Churchill named Man of the Half-Century
by TIME

. . TIME, 2 January, 1950 MAN OF THE HALF-CENTURY
issue. In those days before political correctness, Time
was correct in their choice. VG, has address label.
$25.00

  

75 Churchill, Cripps, and India 1939-1945

Moore, R. J. . Oxford, Clarendon Press, 1979. The
author blames the failure of Sir Stafford Cripps mission to
India in 1942 on the influence of Churchill. This
academic title has proved elusive.  152 pages, index,
footnotes.  Although not so identified, this copy feels
slightly different in texture to me, so it may be an export
version for India.  VG+ with dustwrapper, which has
some sort of mottled appearance.  The best price in
years for this title. $30.00

  

76 Benjamin Franklin Winston Churchill

. Univ. of Penna., Philadelphia, 1951. An exhibition
celebrating the Bicentennial of the University of
Pennsylvania Library. A 56 page pamphlet in card covers
listing the exhibits on the greatest men of the 18th and
20th Centuries respectively.  VG copy, slight sunning at
spine, contents clean. $25.00

  

77 Newspaper poster- Churchill and the
Bolsheviks

. .   In London, newsagents and street vendors receive
these large posters each day to help promote that days
paper. 99% of these are discarded the next day.
Undated, but likely 1970's. size 20 x 30 inches.   $35.00

  

78 Newspaper poster- Churchill in Camera

. .    In London, newsagents and street vendors receive
these large posters each day to help promote that days
paper. 99% of these are discarded the next day.
Undated, but likely 1970's. size 20 x 30 inches.   $30.00

  

79 Newspaper poster- Jennie Churchill

. .    In London, newsagents and street vendors receive
these large posters each day to help promote that days
paper. 99% of these are discarded the next day. This
one is noted to be from 29 May 72. size 20 x 30 inches.
$25.00

  

80 Newspaper poster- Churchill and the
Herbal healer

. .    In London, newsagents and street vendors receive
these large posters each day to help promote that days
paper. 99% of these are discarded the next day.
Undated, but likely 1970's. size 20 x 30 inches.   $30.00
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81 Newspapr poster-Churchill Centenary
Exhibition

. .    In London, newsagents and street vendors receive
these large posters each day to help promote that days
paper. 99% of these are discarded the next day.
Undated, but must be 1974. size 20 x 30 inches.
$35.00

  

82 Newspaper poster- Churchill and the
Bolsheviks

. .    In London, newsagents and street vendors receive
these large posters each day to help promote that days
paper. 99% of these are discarded the next day.
Undated, but likely 1970's. size 20 x 30 inches.   $35.00

  

83 news poster Churchill's Fight for Jewish
State

. .   In London, newsagents and street vendors receive
these large posters each day to help promote that days
paper. 99% of these are discarded the next day.
Undated, but likely 1970's. size 20 x 30 inches.   $40.00

  

84 Newspaper poster- Churchill and Nazi
peril

. .    In London, newsagents and street vendors receive
these large posters each day to help promote that days
paper. 99% of these are discarded the next day.
Undated, but likely 1970's. size 15 x 20 inches.   $35.00

  

85 Newspaper poster- Churchill by Rab
Butler

. .    In London, newsagents and street vendors receive
these large posters each day to help promote that days
paper. 99% of these are discarded the next day.
Undated, but likely 1970's. size 20 x 30 inches.   $25.00

  

86 Newspaper poster- Churchill and the
Undrawn sword

. .    In London, newsagents and street vendors receive
these large posters each day to help promote that days
paper. 99% of these are discarded the next day.
Undated, but likely 1970's. size 20 x 30 inches.   $35.00

  

87 Newspaper poster- The Night we won
the War

. .    In London, newsagents and street vendors receive
these large posters each day to help promote that days
paper. 99% of these are discarded the next day.
Undated, but likely 1970's. size 20 x 30 inches.   $45.00

  

88 Newspaper poster- Give us a Churchill
Holiday

. .    In London, newsagents and street vendors receive
these large posters each day to help promote that days
paper. 99% of these are discarded the next day.
Undated, but likely 1970's. size 15 x 30 inches.   $15.00

  

89 Bangkok memorial Service for Churchill
1965

. . I have had various programmes from memorial services
at various churches in England, but this is the first I have
ever seen from a non Christian country. From Christ
Church, Bangkok, 29th Jan, 1965. 5.75 x 7.75 inches, 8
pgs plus card covers, some smear on pg 6.  $8.00

  

90 Some Chicken......wartime book of
verses

. . This 24 page booklet is 4 x 6.25 inches in card covers.
The cover features a Churchill portrait, V sign and morse
code for V. Intended for camp concerts and similar
entertainments, the contents are mostly verse, mostly
patriotic. Inside cover has the Chicken and Neck
quotation.  Classic wartime England here. Pages have
damp stains. $10.00
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91 The War Speeches 7 vols in leather
binding.

Churchill, Winston S.. Cassell, London, 1941-46. INTO
BATTLE, THE UNRELENTING STRUGGLE, THE END
OF THE BEGINNING, ONWARDS TO VICTORY, DAWN
OF LIBERATION, VICTORY, SECRET SESSION . Here
is a full set of the seven volumes of Churchill’s war
speeches, All are first impressions, published one a year
starting in 1941., except for vols I- Into Battle, and V- The
dawn of Liberation, which are 2nd printings.  Uniformly
bound in bright red quarter leather with raised bands and
gilt stamping, red cloth sides.  $450.00

  

92 Funeral order of Service Royal binding

. . Most collectors will be familiar with the two leaflets
given to attendees of the Churchill State Funeral, which
are softbound in white covers with a purple border.
Close examination of published photos show members
of the Royal Family outside St. Paul's holding black
bound programmes. here is one of these special
bindings, full black leather, stiff covers, gilt stamping.
Even lords did not get these.  $300.00

  

93 Fifty True Stories, fine set in original
shipping boxes.

. . In the 1930's, Odhams published a series of 5 books,
each with stories on a certain subject. Churchill
collectors may know of FIFTY TRUE STORIES, Stranger
than Fiction, which includes Churchill writing on his
escape from the Boers. This book is Woods D(a)3. It is
neither scarce nor important. But if you are going to have
it, here is the best possible set, with its 4 sister titles, all
fine in original shipping boxes sent as railway parcels on
the LMS to York.  $90.00

  

94 ROTA: Mr. Churchill's Victory Lion.

. . A charming pamphlet from 1947 about a zoo lion
presented to Churchill during the war. Includes photos
of Churchill feeding Rota ( a steak, not a Socialist). 5.5 x
8.5 ins, 28 pp, photos. Good fun!. VG one of the cage
bars in the cover is torn at the bottom.  $44.00

  

95 Conservative Manifesto Pamphlet 1951
(Woods A132)

. Conservative Cetral Office, London, 1951. . This 7
page party pamphlet has Chuchill's signature at its
conclusion. In blue paper wraps with white titlng, issued
for the General Election 1951. Woods A132.  Clean
copy, some rust at staples, no foxing. $140.00

  

96 Paragon Fine China cigar casket

. . A sumptuous Cigar Casket, designed by R. Johnson
for Paragon China as a 1974 Centenary commemorative.
Consists of a cedar box 5.5 x 8 x 2 inches , superbly
fitted inside a fine china box 7 x 10 x 3.5 inches. The
china box is elaborately decorated in gold and cobalt
blue with Churchill arms in colour on the lid, and various
descriptions and drawings. No. 190 of 500, includes
certificate, which always seem to have singed edges.
Beautiful and scarce. Listed at $2750.00 in Carmichael.
One of these just sold on ebay for over $1800.00
Complete with fitted brown vinyl leather look carrying
case. Only flaw is one of the catches on the vinyl case.

  

97 Victory Celebrations  Programme 1946

. . Official Programme of the Victory Celebrations, 8th
June 1946, 20 page pamphlet, detailed order of march,
flypasts, entertainments, etc. From the Fiji Infantry
Regiment to the Allied Commanders, the coal miners to
The Coldstream Guards; the likes of this will never been
seen again.  $25.00

  

98 Lord Randolph Churchill

Churchill, Winston S. . Odhams Press, London, (1952).
This one volume edition contains the full text of the two
volume work as originally published in 1906, in a new
setting, that is important as it adds a new foreword by the
author written for this edition. 840 pages, nine
illustrations. Bound in plain red cloth gilt titling on spine.
Far less common than other Churchill titles from
Odhams.  Here is a especially bright copy in
dustwrapper. Book has bright gilt, unfoxxed edges,
owner inscription. Dustwrapper unclipped, bright, some
wear on edges and a small corner lost on back cover.
$150.00

  

99 Churchill on wartime Firestone leaflet

. . THEY USED FIRESTONE. This 32 page book
features photos showing wartime uses of Firestone
rubber products such as tyres, seals, and mountings.
The front cover is a photo of a Jeep carrying Churchill
and Monty in the rear, on Firestone tyres of course.  VG
some creasing to covers. $18.00

  

100 Signed photo of Churchill and Coco the
Clown 1950

. . Here is a large high quality photograph on textured
paper showing Churchill meeting Coco the Clown.
Image size is 14.5 x 11.5 inches. Signed in the lower left
corner by Coco and dated 1950.  $175.00
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